Village of South Blooming Grove

P.O. Box 295 Blooming Grove, New York 10914

Zoning Board of Appeals

Public Notice

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Zoning Board of Appeals of the Village of South Blooming Grove will hold its meetings for the calendar year 2025 on the dates set forth below, as needed. All meetings are held at the South Blooming Grove Village Hall, located at 811 State Route 208. These meetings are scheduled for 6:30 PM.

<u>Month</u>	Regular ZBA Meeting
January	Thursday, 9 th
February	Thursday, 13 th
March	Thursday, 13 th
April	Thursday, 10 th
May	Thursday, 8 th
June	Thursday, 12 th
July	Thursday, 10 th
August	Thursday, 14 th
September	Thursday, 11 th
October	Thursday, 9 th
November	Thursday, 13 th
December	Thursday, 11 th

Dated: December 2024

By Order of the Zoning Board of Appeals Village of South Blooming Grove